- Parts list -
Image ID: drawing_B50165000416
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 204 500 06 49
EXPANSION RESVR. COOLANT
 Code: M273/M278;
Replaced by: A 204 500 09 49
1
10 A 204 500 09 49
EXPANSION RESVR. COOLANT
 Code: M273/M278;
Replaces: A 204 500 06 49
1
20 A 007 993 40 01
* CATCH SPRING
DE-AERATION LINE TO EXPANSION TANK; 8.8 MM
 Code: M273/M278;
1
40 A 210 501 06 15 CAP 1
60 A 212 501 25 82
COOLANT HOSE
LEFT AT RADIATOR
 Code: M278+-139;
1
Vehicle WDDKJ7DB5DF199114 (69B) E 550 CGI
Color 197 - undefined Equipment 251 -
FIN: WDD2073731F199114 Assortment class PC
Group 50 RADIATOR Sub-group 165 EXPANSION TANK,MOUNTING
AND HOSES
© Copyright 2021
Mercedes Benz A
G
Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
70 A 003 997 18 89
* SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO RADIATOR; 39.3 MM
 Code: M278;
Replaced by: A 026 997 67 45
1
70 A 026 997 67 45
* O-RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO RADIATOR
 Code: M278;
Replaces: A 003 997 18 89
1
80 A 003 997 17 89
* SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, LEFT, TO ENGINE; 36.3MMX3.53MM
 Code: M278;
1
140 A 207 504 00 40 BRACKET
HOSE ON RADIATOR GUARD
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-228;
1
150 A 218 501 12 82
COOLANT HOSE
 Code: M278+-228;
1
160 A 003 997 18 89
* SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TO RADIATOR; 39.3 MM
 Code: M278;
Replaced by: A 026 997 67 45
1
160 A 026 997 67 45
* O-RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TO RADIATOR
 Code: M278;
Replaces: A 003 997 18 89
1
170 A 003 997 17 89
* SEALING RING
COOLANT HOSE, RIGHT, TOWATER PUMP; 36.3MMX3.53MM
 Code: M278;
1
180 N 000000 002349 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
BRACKET TO RADIATOR SHROUD; 6X16
 Code: M278;
1
200 A 207 501 18 82
COOLANT HOSE
TO RIGHT RADIATOR
 Code: M278/M274+M014+427;
1
210 A 003 997 16 89
* SEALING RING
FILLING HOSE TO RADIATOR; 21,35MM
 Code: M273/M278;
1
220 A 230 995 01 05
* SPRING BRACKET CLAMP
FILLING HOSE TO EXPANSION TANK; 24.0/26.8 MM
 Code: M273/M278;
1
250 A 207 501 03 25
BLEED LINE
RESERVOIR
 Code: M278;
1
260 A 016 997 24 45
* SEALING RING
DE-AERATION PIPE TO TANK; 6,07MM X 1,78 MM
 Code: M278;
1
270 A 016 997 24 45
* SEALING RING
VENT LINE TO RADIATOR; 6,07MM X 1,78 MM
 Code: M278;
1
370 A 207 501 02 82
* COOLANT HOSE
TO WHEEL ARCH COOLER AT BOTTOM
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-(152/228);
1
380 A 207 501 00 24
* COOLANT PIPE
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-(152/228);
1
Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
390 A 207 501 20 82
* COOLANT HOSE
TO WHEEL ARCH COOLER AT BOTTOM
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-(152/228);
1
395 N 000000 002349 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
HOSE ON RADIATOR GUARD; 6X16
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-228;
2
410 A 212 501 58 84 COOLANT HOSE
 Code: M278;
1
415 N 000000 001114 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
FASTENING COOLANT HOSE; M6X15
 Code: M278;
2
430 A 207 501 35 82
COOLANT HOSE
 Code: M278;
1
460 A 207 501 06 82
* COOLANT HOSE
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-228;
1
470 A 207 501 01 24
* COOLANT PIPE
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-228;
1
480 A 218 501 11 82
* COOLANT HOSE
FROM LEFT COOLER TO ENGINE
 Code: (802/803)+M278+-228;
1
Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes Benz AG